

101706750



U.S: Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Propt. Dt. #31				
U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #31				
RECOF SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Potente and Trademarks: Blazes record the Atlanta developed devel				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type 4-//				
Submission Type 4-/6-0 Conveyance Type X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 12 14 00				
Corrective Document Change of Name				
Reel# Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Month Day Year				
Name Sherwood Partners, Inc. [12 14 00]				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
Individual [] General Partiership [] Limited Partiership [] Corporation [] Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Christian Book Distributors, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (time 1) 140 Summit Street				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 6000				
Address (line 3) Peabody Massachusetts 01960-6000 Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
not domiciled in the United States, an				
representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization Massachusetts				
0N11 00000009 2308121 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 65E				
40.00 DP 25.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affaire, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents for his collection approximation of information is estimated to average approximately 36 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the December 1 and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments., Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
L				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 978, 486, 8941				
		Area Code and Telephone Number 97	8.486.8941	
Name	Eric S. Johnson			
Address (line 1)	438 King Street			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 955			
_				
Address (line 3)	Littleton, MA 01	460		
Address (line 4)				
Pesse	Enter the total number of pa	ages of the attached conveyance doc	cument 4	
Pages	including any attachments.		#	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trad	emark Application Number(<u> </u>	ation Number(s)	
	_			
		2345221		
Number of F	roperties Enter the total	thumber of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amount	-	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: #				
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes. No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as Indicated herein.				
indic	ilan ilaiani.	$C \cdot C \cap C$	411	
Eric S.	Johnson	_ Un X \)	4/11/01	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

ASSIGNMENT made this 14th day of December, 2000 by and between Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 1849 Sawtelle Boulevard, Suite 543, Los Angeles, California 90025-7011 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") solely in its role as assignee for the benefit of creditors of iChristian.com, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("iChristian") and Christian Book Distributors, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a principal place of business at 140 Summit Street, Peabody, Massachusetts 01960-6000 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, iChristian has adopted, used, and is using the following marks that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Registration No. 2,271,595, dated August 24, 1999; Registration No. 2,345,221, dated April 25, 2000; Registration No. 2,308,121, dated January 1, 2000; and, Registration No. 2,340,778, dated April 11, 2000.

WHEREAS, iChristian has adopted, used, and is using the following marks for which they have filed applications for registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Serial No. 76/011028 and Serial No. 76/010786; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire such trademarks and the registrations and/or the applications for registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** does hereby assign to **Assignee** all right, title, and interest in and to the marks described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such marks, and the above identified registrations and/or applications for registration of such marks.

Sherwood Partners, Inc., as assignee for the benefit of creditors of iChristian.com, Inc.

By_

(Title)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

County of Los Angeles December 14, 2000

Then personally appeared before me the above-named

declared the foregoing to be his/her free act and deed.

OSCAR A. ALVARADO Commission # 1120861

Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0536

ERIC S. JOHNSON Attorney at Law

RECORDED: 04/16/2001

Certificate of Mailing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited this 12th day of April, 2001 with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as certified mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Eric S. Johnson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0537